ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR DAILY CAUSE LIST (FOR TUESDAY THE 9th APRIL,2024 AT 1030 HRS) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF

| OL MC | | | ORJEE, CHIEF INFORMATION CO | |
|-------|---------------------------|------------------|--|--|
| SL.NO | CASE /APPEAL NO. | HEARING STAGE | NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT | NAME OF RESPONDENT |
| 01 | APIC-792/23 (Appeal) | 2 nd | Shri Nabam Sonu, Lekhi-village, Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9402627445/9402627443. | The SPIO-cum-EE(PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P., Basar Division, LepaRada District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791101. |
| 02 | APIC-793/23 (Appeal) | 2 nd | Shri Nabam Sonu, C/o Smti. Teli Lina, near Govt Middle School Lekhi, Lekhi-village, Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9402627445/9402627443. | The SPIO-cum-EE(PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P., Basar Division, LepaRada District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791101. |
| 03 | APIC-794/23 (Appeal) | 2 nd | Shri Nabam Sonu, C/o Smti. Teli Lina, near Govt Middle School Lekhi, Lekhi-village, Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9402627445/9402627443. | The SPIO-cum-EE(PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P., Basar Division, LepaRada District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791101. |
| 04 | APIC-795/23 (Appeal) | 2 nd | Shri Nabam Sonu, C/o Smti. Teli Lina, near Govt Middle School Lekhi, Lekhi-village, Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9402627445/9402627443. | The SPIO-cum-EE(PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P., Basar Division, LepaRada District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791101. |
| 05 | APIC-796/23 (Appeal) | 2 nd | Shri Nabam Sonu, C/o Smti. Teli Lina, near Govt Middle School Lekhi, Lekhi-village, Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9402627445/9402627443. | The SPIO-cum-EE(PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P., Basar Division, Lepa Rada District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791101. |
| 06 | APIC-797/23 (Appeal) | 2 nd | Shri Nabam Sonu, C/o Smti. Teli Lina, near Govt Middle School Lekhi, Lekhi-village, Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9402627445/9402627443. | The SPIO-cum-EE(PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P., Basar Division, LepaRada District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791101. |
| 07 | APIC-782/22 (Appeal) | 8 th | Shri Taw Peri, New Pitapool, PO/PS Yazali, Circle- Yazali, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh-791119. (M) 9612561484 /879823938 | The Public Information Officer (PIO), Govt. of AP., O/o Deputy Commissioner, Ziro, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh-791120. |
| 08 | APIC-662/2023 (APPEAL) | 4 th | Shri Tajing Saroh, Vill, Sipeng, Jomlo, Circle, PO/PS Rumgong, District Siang, Arunachal Pradesh, (M) 8132005458. | The SPIO-cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P o/o of Deputy Director of School Education, Boleng, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, |
| 09 | APIC-669/2023 (APPEAL) | 4 th | Shri Tajing Saroh, Vill, Sipeng, Jomlo, Circle, PO/PS Rumgong, District Siang, Arunachal Pradesh, (M) 8132005458. | The SPIO-cum-DDSE, Govt. of A.P o/o of Deputy Director of School Education, Boleng, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, |
| 10 | APIC-681/2023 (APPEAL) | 4 th | Shri Isaac Ejing, PO-Hill Top, JNC, Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, 09402735180 | The SPIO-cum-EE(PWD), Govt. of A.P. o/o Public Work Department (PWD), Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District, |
| 11 | APIC-682/2023 (APPEAL) | 4 th | Shri Isaac Ejing, PO-Hill Top, JNC, Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, 09402735180 | The SPIO-cum-EE(PWD), Govt. of A.P. o/o Public Work Department (PWD), Mariyang Division, Upper Siang District, |
| 12 | APIC-821/23 (Appeal) | 3 rd | Shri Palen Laa & Smti Yukar Yaga, c/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery, Po/Ps-Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791111, (M) 7085354892 | The SPIO-cum-EE(WRD), Govt. of A.P., Water Resource Department, Raga Division, Kamle District, Arunachal Pradesh |
| 13 | APIC-822/23 (Appeal) | 3 rd | Shri Palen Laa & Smti Yukar Yaga, c/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery, Po/Ps-Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791111, (M) 7085354892 | The SPIO-cum-EE(Power), Govt. of A.P., Raga Division, Kamle District Arunachal Pradesh |

| 14 | APIC-824/23 | 3 rd | Shri Palen Laa & Smti Yukar Yaga, | The SPIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of |
|----|---------------------------|-----------------|--|---|
| | (Appeal) | | c/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery, Po/Ps-Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791111, (M) 7085354892 | A.P., Raga Division, Kamle District, Arunachal Pradesh |
| 15 | APIC-823/23 (Appeal) | 3 rd | Shri Palen Laa & Smti Yukar Yaga, c/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery, Po/Ps-Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791111, (M) 7085354892 | The SPIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P., Raga Division, Kamle District, Arunachal Pradesh |
| 16 | APIC-265/2023 (APPEAL) | 6 th | Shri Tania June, C/o Post Office Naharlagun (M) 8131848230 | The SPIO-cum-BDO Pistana CD Block Ziro-II, Yachuli Circle |
| 17 | APIC-267/2023 (APPEAL) | 6 th | Shri Tania June, C/o Post Office Naharlagun (M) 8131848230 | The SPIO-cum-BDO Ziro-I CD Block Ziro Lower Subansiri District |
| 18 | APIC-706/2023 (APPEAL) | 3 rd | Shri Takam Sakap, C/o Hotel 3D Chandanagar, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791113, (M) 9366385390 / 9436841361 | The SPIO-cum-EE(WRD), Govt. of A.P., Water Resource Department, Bordumsa Division, Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh |
| 19 | APIC-711/2023 (APPEAL) | 3 rd | Shri Takam Sakap, C/o Hotel 3D Chandanagar, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791113, (M) 9366385390 / 9436841361 | The SPIO-cum-EE(WRD), Govt. of A.P., Water Resources Department, Namsai Division, Namsai District, Arunachal Pradesh, |
| 20 | APIC-712/2023 (APPEAL) | 3 rd | Shri Takam Sakap, C/o Hotel 3D Chandanagar, Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791113, (M) 9366385390 / 9436841361 | The SPIO-cum-EE(PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P., PHE & WS Longding Division, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, |
| 21 | APIC-710/2023 (APPEAL) | 3 rd | Sri Riya Taram& Sri Lokam Tadam, C/o Hotel River view, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 9383103387 / 9402443699 | The SPIO-cum-EE(RWD), Govt. of A.P., Rural Works Department, Roing Division, Lower Dibang Valley District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792110. |
| 22 | APIC-723/2023 (APPEAL) | 3 rd | Sri Kaya Parang Londa, Bank tinali, Near king cup Public School, Lowang Appartment, ItanagarPapum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791111, (M) 8732823129. | The SPIO-cum-DFO, Govt. of A.P., o/o Divisional Forest Officer, Khellong Forest Division, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 790114. |

Therefore, above PIO and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of ShriRinchenDorjee, State Chief Information Commissioner in persons on the above cited date as scheduled.Memo No. SCIC/10/2022Dated Itanagar theMarch,2024

Copy to :-

- 1) The Superintendent of Police Capital Complex, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 2) The Superintendent of Police, Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 3)/Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APICand also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.
- 4) Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar Arunachal <u>Htanagar</u> ommissio

-2-